Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James A. Voege	05/26/2006
Matthew A. Thie	05/26/2006
David A. Ferrer	05/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameriflo, Inc.
Street Address:	478 Gradle Drive
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11725392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172370300

Email: lisa.schodrowski@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: William S. Meyers
Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 2: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAS-P002-05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Meyers

Total Attachments: 9

source=AFL-P002-03 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022251 FRAME: 0001

500780142

source=AFL-P002-03 Assignment#page2.tif source=AFL-P002-03 Assignment#page3.tif source=AFL-P002-03 Assignment#page4.tif source=AFL-P009 Assignment#page1.tif source=AFL-P009 Assignment#page2.tif source=AFL-P009 Assignment#page3.tif source=AFL-P011 Assignment#page1.tif source=AFL-P011 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022251 FRAME: 0002

Attorney Docket No.: AFL-P002-03

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

ivame(s)	James A. Voege
of Inventor(s)	Matthew G Thie
	David A. Ferrer
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States and a related provisional application (collectively referred to herein as "Application") entitled:
Title of	
Application	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REGULATING FLUID FLOW OR CONSERVING FLUID FLOW
Application	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed March 15, 2006
Information	Application Serial No.: 60/782,736
Name of	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Assignee	Ameriflo, Inc.
Address of principal	478 Gradle Drive
place of business	Carmel, Indiana 46032
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable)	a corporation ofIndiana
or "Not Applical	bie"

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Attorney Docket No.: AFL-P002-03

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this , 2006. Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment James A. Voege before a Notary Witness Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not feasible. STATE OF INDIANA Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of Now

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN	Attorney Docket No.: AFL-P002-03
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this 2006.	assignment this 20 day of
Outside the USA:	Marcher Garhie
Outside the USA:Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	16 of
acknowledgment	Matthew G. Thie Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not feasible.	inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF HUM I HOD	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and Notarial Seal this Quantum day of May	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand, 2006.
	Brandy R Denger Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 1240bl 12 91	908
Resident of Hamilton County.	

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN	Attorney Docket No.: AFL-P002-03
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	ignment this Q Q day of
	1)001
Outside the USA:	Inventor (Signature)
required when	mventor (Signature)
acknowledgment	David A. Ferrer
before a Notary Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not	
feasible.	
STATE OF INDIANA)SS: COUNTY OF HOAN [TOT]	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within a and Notarial Seal this day of	and for said County and State. Witness my hand, 2006.
	Brandy & Deuger Notary Public J
	Brandy & Denger Printed Name
My Commission Expires: OCTOBLE LE DOOR	
Resident of + am 1 + 647 County.	

a corporation of

Incorporation a (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.: AFL-P009

each of the und	ersigned,
Name(s)	Matthew G. Thie
of Inventor(s)	James A. Voege
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States and a related provisional application (collectively referred to herein as "Application") entitled:
Title of	MULTI STACE COMPRESSOR AND OVICEN CONCENTRATOR
Application Application	MULTI-STAGE COMPRESSOR AND OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR for which an application for a United States Patent was filed March 20, 2006
Information	Application Serial No.: 60/784,216
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of	
Assignee	Ameriflo, Inc.
Address of principal	478 Gradle Drive
place of business	Carmel, Indiana 46032
Insert State of	

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

Indiana

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other

ł

Attorney Docket No.: AFL-P009

countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

200

May	, 2006.	ed this assignment this day of
Outside the USA:		Marsher & while
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Matthew G. Thie
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF INDIAN. COUNTY OF <u>H</u>	,00	
	ed before me, a Notary Public	c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand
		Brandy R Deager Notary Public P 0 0000
	ires: DCtober le é	Printed Name J J
My Commission Expi Resident of <u>上んい</u> へ		 _
Resident of Thurst	Count	ıy.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CON	CERN	Altorney Docket No.: AFL-P009
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I 2006.	have executed this assignment this	Qu day of May,
Outside the USA:	\	
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (St	gnature)
required when		
acknowledgment before a Notary Witness	James A. Vo Inventor (Pr	
before a Notary Witness Public is not	inventor (Fi.	inted Ivanie)
feasible.		
COUNTY OF HAM)SS		unty and State Witness my hand
Acknowledged before me, a Mand Notarial Seal this da	y of \(\frac{10016}{000}, within and so said of the color of th	any and black trimeso my name
3	Bull Notary Publi Bull Printed Nam	dy R Denger
My Commission Expires: 110	<u> 2008</u>	
Resident of Hanilton	County.	

Attorney Docket No.: AFL-P011

cach of the und	ciaigheu,		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Matthew G. Thie		
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States and a related provisional application (collectively referred to herein as "Application") entitled:		
Title of	ELECTRONIC CONSERVER		
Application			
Application Information	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed March 17, 2006 Application Serial No.: 60/783,243		
miormation	Application Schal No.:		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of	and to general to the content of		
Assignee	Ameriflo, Inc.		
U			
Address of	478 Gradle Drive		
principal			
place of	Carmel, Indiana 46032		
business			
T . C S			
Insert State of			
Incorporation	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>		
(if applicable)	1.1.0		
or "Not Applica	DIE"		

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other

1

Attorney Docket No.: AFL-P011

countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of day of day of			
Outside the USA:		marko G. This	
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment		Matthew G. Thie	
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
STATE OF INDIAN	A)		
COUNTY OF <u>Ha</u>	milton)		
Acknowledg and Notarial Seal this	ged before me, a Notary Public, with s 2006.	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand	
		Brandy R Olyger Printed Name October	
My Commission Exp	ires: October le Di	908	
4 .	Milton County.		